(All amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (TL).)

30

20. NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVED FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(continued)

Foreign Currency Risk Management (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The Company is exposed to foreign currency risk due to TL, EUR and GBP (2015: TL, EUR and
GBP) exchange rate fluctuations. The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10%
increase and decrease in TL, EUR and GBP exchange rates. 10% is used in, the reporting of currency
risk to the key management and it represents the management’s expectation on the potential exchange
currency fluctuations. Sensitivity analysis can only made on the year-end outstanding foreign currency
denominated monetary items and it shows the year end effects of the 10% of exchange currency
fluctuation on the related items. The analysis includes foreign loans as well as loans that are
denominated other than the creditors’ functional currency and used for the Company’s foreign
operations. Positive value represents an increase in profit/loss and other equity items.

30 June 2015
Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax

If foreign currency
appreciated 10 %

If foreign currency
depreciated 10 %

1-TL net asset / liability (3.876.641)  3.876.641
2-Part of hedged from TL risk  (-) -  -
3-TL net effect (1+2) (3.876.641)  3.876.641

4-EUR net asset / liability (3.503.692)  3.503.692
5-Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -   -
6- EUR net effect (4+5) (3.503.692)  3.503.692

7-GBP net asset / liability (477.017)   477.017
8-Part of hedged from GBPrisk (-) -   -
9-GBP net effect (7+8) (477.017)   477.017

10-Other net asset / liability (23.223)   23.223
11-Part of hedged from Other risk (-) -   -
12-Other net effect (10+11) (23.223)   23.223

TOTAL (3+6+9+12) (7.880.573)   7.880.573

Convenience Translation to English of Condensed Interim Financial Statements
Originally Issued in Turkish
TÜRK HAVA YOLLARI TEKNİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the Six-Month Period Ended 30 June 2015
(All amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (TL).)

31

20. NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVED FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(continued)

Foreign Currency Risk Management (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity (continued)

31 December 2014
Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax

If foreign currency
appreciated 10 %

If foreign currency
depreciated 10 %

1-TL net asset / liability (3.955.647)  3.955.647
2-Part of hedged from TL risk  (-) -  -

3-TL net effect (1+2) (3.955.647)  3.955.647

4-EUR net asset / liability (2.130.129)  2.130.129
5-Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -  -

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (2.130.129)  2.130.129

7-GBP net asset / liability (139.732)  139.732
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -  -

9-GBP net effect (7+8) (139.732)  139.732

10-Other net asset / liability (22.862)  22.862
11-Part of hedged from Other risk (-) -  -

12-Other net effect (10+11) (22.862)  22.862

TOTAL (3+6+9+12) (6.248.370)  6.248.370

21. EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

None.